1/19/00	CASE NO. CVO	1099
RECEIVED		万量五二
FORM PTO-1619A	02-16-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Transmark Office
		PATENT
OPR/FINANCE	101269434	NANCE
RE	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	NG II ED
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tr	PATENTS ONLY ademarks: Please record the attached original docum	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type  X Assignment Security Agree	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		
Document ID#	Licerise Change of Nam	<b>e</b>
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government /	Agencies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties	
Name (line 1) Ellen W. Evans		Month Day Year  12 03 99
Name (line 2)		
Second Party Name (line 1) Eileen A. Snyder		Execution Date Month Day Year  12 03 99
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of re	caiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Schering Corporat		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 2000 Galloping Hi	11 Road	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 3) Kenilworth	Nov. Iorgan II C A 1 07000	Assignment.)
City	New Jersey U.S.A. 07033	de
Domestic Representative Name	And Address Enter for the first Receiving Party of	only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of intermetion is active	nated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sivest to be recorded, includ	hus them for reviewing the description and
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send of D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affail Information Collection Budges Darkson. 8851,0072 Entered and 1	comments or yearing approximately 50 minutes per Corec Street to be recorded, includ comments regarding this birden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, ( rs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Will Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGN	Chief Information Officer, Washington, Idehington, D.C. 2060s. See OMB
Mail documents to be	recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C	
000 TTOH11 00000241 190365 09451834		
81 40.00 CH		
UA		

PATENT REEL: 010545 FRAME: 0619

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 908-298-5068
Name	Palaiyur Kalyanaraman	
Address (line 1)	Patent Dept. K-6-1, 1990	
Address (line 2)	Schering-Plough Corporation	
Address (line 3)	2000 Galloping Hill Road	
Address (line 4)	Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033-0530	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance do including any attachments.	cument # 3
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Ma	rk if additional numbers attached
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	
		itent Number(s)
09/451.834	ك ا الـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	
	¬	
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent app st named executing inventor.	lication was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT
	Lif a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	): <b>\$</b> [40.00
and the second second	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X	
•	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 19-0365
	Authorization to charge additional fees	Yes No No
Statement a	nd Signature	
attache	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is treed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to depicted herein.	
	r Kalyanaraman of Person Signing Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010545 FRAME: 0620

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619C RECOI	RDATION FORM CONTINUAT PATENTS O			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying F	Party(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if addition	al names of conveying p	arties attach	Execution Date
	Elmer J. Mirro				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Carol Merrill				12 03 99
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P		N	lark if additional names o	of receiving	parties attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line :	City		State/Country	Zi	p Code
Name (line 1					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2	)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (time 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3	City		State/Country		Zip Code
	Number(s) or Patent l he Patent Application Number or	L-	Mark if additional nu		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
F	Patent Application Numbe	r(s)		Patent N	umber(s)

REEL: 010545 FRAME: 0621

PATENT CASE: CV01099

(Joint)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	l valuable consider			
(1) Ellen W. Evan	<u>s</u>	(2)	Eileen A. Snyder	
(3) Elmer J. Mirro		(4)	Carol Merrill	
respectively residing	at			
(1) Sparta, NJ			Kinnelon, NJ	Contract the second
(3) Sussex, NJ		(4)	Newton, NJ	
United States of Ame Jersey 07033 , Unite assign and transfer to world in and to any a Agents	erica, having its prind States of America of States of America of Said ASSIGNEE of all of our invention as described and by	ncipal office at a, (hereinafter each of our en ons and disco d/or claimed in Ellen W. E Eileen A.	2000 Galloping Hill Recalled "ASSIGNEE"), tire right, title and inteveries in Imidazoles our application for Lesvans Snyder firro	the State of New Jersey, oad, Kenilworth, New we each do hereby sell, rest in all countries of the sas Cholesterol Lowering etters Patent, executed on
ASSIGNEE, its design discoveries in all counderiving from the aboreviole protection of Industria Designs and Industria States now is or here of the aforesaid pater extensions thereof of its successors, assign Letters Patent therefore enjoyed by us if this and we here expense of ASSIGNE desirable to perfect the Letters Patent and continuous its successors, assign and all further documer recording the same in the request and the expandant of the expansion of the	inee, or in any or all ntries of the world, ve-identified patential Property, under the Models and under after becomes a significations, and any of said Letters and other legal reports and other legal reports and any be granted, assignment and said by covenant and agree, execute and dene title to the foregon and any of said Letters and dene title to the foregon and agree, execute and dene title to the foregon and in the Patent Office of the patent of the paten	If of our names together with application use the Inter-Amer any other in gnatory, in and in and to any a Patent, the safely and elegate that we will ver any and sing inventions in any country IEE, execute a polications and depensation, but IEE to insert in Patent when of the Interest of the Interest in I	all rights of priority in tender the International ican Convention relative ternational arrangement to any and all Letters continuations, divisioname to be held and ense, to the full ends of the tirely as the same won made. Ill at any time, upon the all documents that make and discoveries, pater enewals and extension including the execution and sale as may be not concerned, and that we are additional or division to parts thereof, and said Letters Patent and and reissues, renewals all lawful acts requising at the expense of AS this instrument the Apprendicture.	e aforesaid inventions and he aforesaid countries. Convention for the ing to Inventions, Patents, int to which the United a Patent that issue on any ins, reissues, renewals and joyed by said ASSIGNEE, it e terms for which a full have been held and the request and at the y be necessary or ent applications, and ins thereof in ASSIGNEE, on and procurement of any ecessary or desirable for we will, at any time, upon onal applications for applications for applications for applications for applications therefor, ite for procuring the same SIGNEE, its successors, plication Number and the of.
		d		12 Q Q
Executed this	day of <u>Ue.c.</u>	1 A	ns	, 19 <u>7 7</u> .
	Clen - 80	t Qua	ns	L.S.

Ellen W. Evans

PATENT REEL: 010545 FRAME: 0622

Page 2			NT CASE: CV01099
Executed this	3rd day of <u>December</u>		, 19 <u>9 9</u>
_ Eileen	- a Snyder	,	L.S.
	O	leen A. Snyder	
	,		
Executed this	3rd day of <u>December</u>	, e/	, 19 <u>99</u>
	Ch	ner Merio	L.S.
		Elmer J. Mirro	
Executed this	3ad day of December	<u> </u>	, 19 <u>4 7</u> .
	Jarol Pherrell		L.S
		Carol Merrill	
ACKNOWLED	OGEMENT		
State of New	\ 00:		
County of	s 3 day of Decemb		
On thi	s 3 day of Decemb	er	, 19 <u><i>99</i>,</u>
personally app	eared before me	Ellen W. Evans	<del></del> .
to me known, instrument, an purpose set fo	d acknowledged that he (she)	me person described in and who executed the same, of his (her)	o executed the foregoing own free will for the
(Seal)	CAROLYN JANE MULL		m 11
	OTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY commission Expires 7 / 10 / 2002	Carolyn An Notary Pub	re Mult
	, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,	Notary Pub	MC
ACKNOWLED	GEMENT		
State of New	Jersey)		
County of Wa			
On thi	s 3 rd day of Decen	1 ber	, 19 <u>77</u> ,
to me known,	d acknowledged that he (she)	Eileen A. Snyder me person described in and who executed the same, of his (her)	
(Seal)			
		Parale Of Or	n. 11
N	CAROLYN JANE MULL OTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	Corolyn Jame 1	lic

Commission Expires 7/10/2002

CAROLYN JANE MULL NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 7/10/2002

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010545 FRAME: 0623** 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of New Tersey	
On this 3 day of December , 1999,	
personally appeared before me Elmer J. Mirro to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foreg instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.	oing
(Seal)  CAROLYN JANE MULL	
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  Commission Expires 7/10/2002  Notary Public  Notary Public	e Mull
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of New Tersey	
On this 3 <sup>rd</sup> day of <u>December</u> , 1999,	
personally appeared before me <u>Carol Merrill</u> to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foreg instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.	oing
(Seal)	
CAROLYN JANE MULL  NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  Commission Expires 7 / 10 / 2002  Notary Public  Notary Public	Anl
Notary Public	

**RECORDED: 01/19/2000**